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F No. 5-18(03)/2018-PAT 

Government of India / 'lffiCl ~ 


Ministry of Communications & IT/~~~mt-~~ 


Department of Telecommunications/ ~fiillx fcrWT 


Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, 
New Delhi -110001 

Dated: 07/06/2018 
CIRCULAR No. 80 

Subject: Central Govt. Employees Group Insurance Scheme -1980 
Tables of Benefits for the period from 01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018: reg. 

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of Ministry 
of Finance, Department of Expenditure OM No. 7(2)/EV/2016 dated 25th 
May, 2018 on the subject cited above for information/ necessary action. 

Encl : As above . 

~~ 
(Bulley Mishra) 7/61t B 

Assistant Director General (PAT) 
Phone: 23036245 

Copy to: 

1. P. S to Minister o.f State for Communications(IC)/MO C, New Delhi 
2. Sr. PPS to Secretary (T)/ Chairman, Telecom Commission, New Delhi. 
3. PPS/PS to Member(T), Member(S), Member(F), DoT 
4. PPS/PS to Director General Telecom. 
5. All Advisors/Addi. Secy. /Sr. DDGs /DDGs/ JSs, DoT, New Delhi 
6. All Advisors/Sr. DDGs of DoT field Unit. 
7. Sr. DDG, TEC, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, New Delhi 
8. Sr. DDG, NTIPRIT 
9. CMD, BSNL, Corporate 0 ffi ce, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi 
iO. CMD, MTN L, 9 CGO Complexes , 5th Floor, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 
11. CMD, TCIL, New Delhi 
12. CMD, BBNL, New Delhi 
13. Executive Director, C-DO T/Dir. WMO, New Delhi 
14. All Contro ll ers/Jt. Controllers of Communications Accounts, DOT 
15. Director (Staff), Director (SEA), DOT & Director (Civil), DoT, New 
Delhi 
16. Dy. Security (Admin-1)/ (Admin-II)/ (Admin-III) & (Admin-IV), DoT 
17. Director (IT), DOT for posting this circular on the web-site of DOT 
18. PAO, and all the concerned Sections, DOT, New Delhi 
19. SO (Pay Bill ) , DoT, HQ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi 
20. All recogni zed Units/Association/ Federations, DoT, New Delhi 
21. Internal Aud it Uni t DoT, HQ, Sanchar Bhawan New Delhi 



No. 7(2)/EV/2016. ' Government of India 
Ministry of Finance 


Department of Expenditure 


New Delhi, the 2<;";<May, 2018 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub: 	 Central Government Employees Group Insurance Scheme-1980 
Tables of Benefits for the savings fund for the period from 
01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018. 

The Tables of Benefits for Savings Fund to the beneficiaries under the 
Central Government Employees Group Insurance Scheme- 1980, which are 
being issued on a quarterly basis from 01.01.201 7 onwards, as brought out 
in this Ministry's OM of even number dated 17.03.2017, for the quarter from 
01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018, as worked out by IRDA based on the interest rate 
of 7.6% per annum (compounded quarterly) as notified by the Department of 
Economic Affairs as p er their Resolution No. 5(1)-B(PD) /2018 dated 
11.04.2018, are enclosed. 

2. The Tables enclosed are of two categories as per the existing practice. 
As hitherto , the first Table of Benefits for the savings fund of the scheme is 
based on the subscription of Rs . 10 p .m . from 1.1.1982 to 31.12. 1989 and 
Rs.15 p.m. w.c.f. 1.1.1990 onwards. The second Table of Benefits for 
savings fund is based on a sub8cription of r~s .10 p .m. for, those employees 
who had opted out of the revised rate of subscription w.e.f. 1.1. J990. 

3. While these orders are in respect of 1 able of Benefits for the period 
from 01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018 the Tables al ready issued for the first 
quarter from 01.01.2018 to 31.3.2018 a re a lso reproduced for the sake of 
convenience and consolidation. 

4. In their application to Lh ~ employees of Indian Audit and Accounts 
Department, these orders are issued after consultation vvith the Comptroller 
& Auditor General of India. 

5. 	 Hindi version of these orders is attached. ( i 

~-~ "--·- 
(Amar Nath Singh) 

Director 

To 

1. All 	Ministries/ Department of the Central Government as per standard list. 

2 . Copy with spare copies for information and necessary action to C&AG, 
UPSC, all State Government etc. a s per standard list. 

3. NIC, 	Departmen t of Expenditure - for uploading the same on the website 
of Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure. 



CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCt SCHEME 1980 

Contribution@ Rs ·10; P.M upto '.ll.12.89 and Rs 15 throup,hou\ after !.1.90 

/lccurnu latcd va<ue of con1ribu1ion from 1>1 January of year of Entry to thr month and yeu of C(~Ssatior. 

Year of cess~tion of rnc~mbcrship . 2018 


Month of cessation of membership 


Year of 

Entry 
Jan ~eh Mar Apr May Jun 

1981. 33372.14 33597.67 3381-~ .'.;9 34037.91 34262 .63 34488.77 

1983 30423.13 30&/.S.11 3082.8.35 31032.87 31238.68 31445.79 

1984 27767.76 27953.02 28139.45 28327.05 28515.83 28705.80 

1.'l8'., 2~i380.77 25551.01 25722.32 25894.71 2606 .18 26242.74 

1986 13246.37 23403.18 /3560 .97 23719.75 23879.54 24040.33 

1981 2132fi.68 21t.71.40 21617.03 21763.58 21911.05 22059.46 

1988 19612.21 19746.1'1 l.9880.97 2001654 20153.02 20290.35 

1989 18061.93 l.1\186. i 1 18.311.0() 18436.81 18563 34 18690.67 

J990 1GG88A6 16803.99 16920.2.5 17037.24 17154 .97 17273.44 

1991 l'l850.86 111954.83 15059.4'.> 15164.72. 15270.67 15377.27 

1997 13/.2/l.80 13318 . ~3 131112.85 13507.77 13603.2.8 13699.40 

1993 11772..110 l l 8~)6.99 119·17.1) 12027.77 12113.97 12200.71 
199t. 10487.:M 105GJ.fi4 106110.1\3 10718.30 10796.25 10874.70 

1995 931111.36 94l3 .C.i 91\83.<1' 9553.60 9624.23 969S.30 

19% 8330.84 1!393 71 8457.iO 8520.82 8584 .95 8549 .48 

1997 74,•1.6/ M8l .ll9 lS39.118 7597.43 7655.75 7714.43 

1998 &625.84 6678 Oil 6'/30.57 6783.43 6836 63 6890.15 

1999 5909.12 595&.81 6004.80 6053.09 6101.68 6150.59 

2000 ':>2.7'7.6/1 5321 35 536!>.34 5409.61 5454.16 5498.98 

2001 4715.G2 4lS5.80 4796.23 4336.92 4877.86 4919.06 

J.002 42J 6 75 4253. /9 4)')1.06 4328.57 4366.31 11404 .29 

/.003 3757.% 3·192.11 382.b.43 3861.06 3895.85 3930.88 

20or. 3345.31. 3316.86 3408.62 3440.57 3472.72 3505.08 

2005 2964.09 2993.?I\ 3022.58 3052.10 3081 .81 3111.71 

100& 2611.90 2b38.M 2.665.94 2693.22 2720.67 274B.30 

2007 7.286.53 7.311 42 2336.4 l 2361.67 2387 03 2412.56 

2008 1935.9-l 2008.93 2.032.08 2055.37 2078.80 2102.39 

2009 1708.2.4 1129.t.'J 1750 Rl 1772.39 1794.05 1815.84 

2010 1451.68 lt.71..32 1491.08 1510.97 1530.97 15~1.ll 

2011 1214.67 1.232..81 1251.0"7 1269.45 1287,94 1306.54 

201.2 995.53 1012.30 1079 l / 1046.14 1063.23 1080.42 

7013 794.1/ 809.67 825 Tl 840.96 856.75 872.64 

2014 609.43 G23. l7 638.19 652. 7J 667.32 682.02 

2015 440.00 453.27 466.63 480.06 493.58 507 .19 

2016 28" .55 295.Sq 309.7.1 321.65 334.13 346.78 

2017 J.41..91 153 :io 164.77 176.31 187.92 199.60 

2018 10.50 2L07 31JO 42.40 53.17 64.00 

Note: 

[)asis Used 

From To !nt<'rcst• rrorn To lnterc-~~"" Savings Hmd : 58.75 % from 1. t.82 to 31 .17 .87 

1.Ul2 31.12.82 10% 01.04.701 / 31 03 .2013 lll\0% /0%!rom l.1.88 and or.wards 

1.1.83 31.12,86 11% l.t. 2013 31.ll3.201G 8.l0% 

1.1.87 31.12..00 11.% 01.04.2016 30.09.20lb 8./0% tr.suranc<' hind : 31.25%.rom 1.1.8/. to 31 .12.87 

1.1.01 3l.17..01 11% Ol..10./0lb 31.12.20lb 8.10% 30% from l. J.88 and onwards 

1.1.02 31.12.02 9.50% O.l.01.2017 31.03.201/ 8.00% 

1.1.03 31.12.03 9.00% 0.L0~.2017 30.06.201! 7.90% 

1.1.04 30.11.ll 8.00% OJ.07.2017 31.17. .2017 7.80% (}
1.12.11 31.03.12 8.60% Ol.Ol..2018 3o.ou 20rn '/&0% 

~ Int ere st p.a compounded qvartPrly J.__ 
.._.~g/ ... _.... 

_,,/ 



' L ' 

ENT·RAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES GROUP INSUR/\N Ct: ~CHEME 1980 

Cowrib;;tion@ Rs. iO/- hrou(:hout 

An.umuiated value of contribution from 1st January of year of i:ntry 10 the month and year of cessation 

Ye.ir of cessation of membership - 2018 

Year of 

Entry 
Jan Feb 

1982 27808.01 27990.03 
1983 24861'78 25025 .26 
1984 2).)04.77 2?35i.Ot 
198"i 1981 9.71 19951 /;4 

1986 1'1678.46 11796 72 
1987 15759 51\ 15865.77 

1988 14047.70 14143.11 

1989 12499.22 17584.88 

1990 11121.00 1Jl97.99 
1991 9895 79 9965.07 
1992 8808.63 8871.07 

.1993 7845.72 7902 09 

J.994 6986.34 7037.31 

1995 6223.61 6769 78 
1996 ')547.15 5589.07 
J.997 4946.63 49811 .76 

1998 4411.68 4·146.44 

1999 3935.40 3967.17 

/000 3518./S 3547 110 

/001 :!1 1l5.0S 317 l.85 
700) 7809.33 28311 01 

2003 2506.~6 2529.34 

:oor. 123021 2251./t; 

100'> 1976.06 1995.'>0 

2006 1741.2.6 lh9.22 

2007 1)24.35 1;)40.95 

2008 1323.96 1339.29 

? 009 1138.82 11 SJ .99 

2010 %1 .79 980.88 

7011 809. /8 82'. .88 

2012 663.69 6ll\ 86 

2013 529.45 539.78 

2014 406.29 415.84 

/Oh 293.34 30/. .1.S 
2016 189.70 197 .89 

/017 94.61 107 .20 

2018 J.00 lil.Oil 

Note: 

Basis Used 

from To lntemst• 

l 1.82 31.12.82 10% 

1.1.83 31.12 .85 11 % 

l.l .87 31.12.00 12% 

1.1 OJ 31.12.01 11% 

1.1.0/ 3i.12.0? 9.50% 
1.1.03 31.12.03 9.00% 

) .1.04 30.11..11 8.00% 

l .12.11 31.03.12 8.60% 

Month of c.cssat1on of membership 

Mar Apr May Jun 

28173.19 28357.SO 28542.97 28729.61 
2SJ89.76 25355.29 25521.87 25689.49 
/?498.68 22647.28 22796.82 2/.947 .29 
/CC84.01 20217.41 20351.65 20486.74 
1 /915.13 18035 48 18155.99 18277.26 
159/l 58 16080.10 16188.31 16297.19 
14/39.12 14335.73 14432 96 14530.79 
12611.09 12757.83 12845.13 12932.97 
112 15.46 11353.43 11431.88 11510.83 
10034 /8 10104.94 10175 54 10246.58 
8'B"l.90 8997.12 9060 75 9124.77 
/958.83 8015.92 8073 .3 7 81.31.18 
7088.60 7140.22 7192.15 7244 .42 
631f>.2-t 6362 .99 6410.03 6457.38 
Sb31./1). 5673.68 5716.39 5759.37 
'i023 .13 5061.75 5100.60 5139.70 
l\1!81.43 4516.63 4552.06 4587.71 
3999.13 4031.30 4063.67 4096.25 
]':>16.72 3606.23 3635.93 3665.81 
3198 81 3225.94 3253 .24 3280.72 
/858.85 2833.84 2908.99 2934.30 
2.~S2.26 2575.32 2598.53 2621.88 

:?772.4l 2293 71 2315.15 2336.72 
?01!.> OS 2034.74 2054.54 2074.47 

J/77 30 1795.48 181?.78 1832 20 
·, :,:,J.G4 1574.45 1591 .36 1608.3 7 

l3'.i4.J2 1370.25 1385.87 1401.59 
i16/Y; 1181.59 11%.03 1210.56 
991i.O~, 1007.31 1020.65 10311 .07 
83t..OS 846.30 858 62 871.03 
686.11 69/.43 708.82 720.28 
_,:,0_1s 560.64 57 1.17 581.76 
425.46 435. 14 444 .88 454.68 
3l.J .08 320.04 329.06 338.13 
206.14 21444 222.78 231.19 

109.8~ 117.54 125.28 133.07 

21.13 28.27 35.44 42.67 

From To Interest • 

01.01\.201} 31.03./013 8.80% 
1.42.01.3 31.03.2016 8.10% 
01 .04./016 30.09.2016 8.10% 
01.10.2016 31.12 .2016 8. /0% 

O.l.01.201/ 31.03.20 l J 8.00% 
01.04.201"1 30.06.2011 / .90% 

Ol.07.20J 7 31.12 .2017 7.80% 
01.01.;>018 30.06.2018 7.60% 
• Interest p.a compounded quarterly 

~ 


Savings r und · 

lnsuranc~ Fund • 

68.75% frorn 1.1.B2 to 31.V .8/ 

/0%frorn .1 . l .88 and onwards 

31 .25%from 1.l.82 to 31. l.2.87 
30% from 1.1.88 and onwnrds 

_,..._---' 



~ ' . 

tr. 7(2}~-\"/2016 

3ITT(1 ~ 

fcml" ;:i oi1l>l"I 

C<l7r ftmm 

. a:r$" ~. 25 ~- 2018 

~: ~ :a•«=lil:fl Cf1Ail1:fl :a1111~<t1 ifmT ~-1980 - 01.04.2018 ~ 30.06.2018 ~ 
" 

3rcrftt cl;" ~ dft1<1 fa1'ftt cl;" mm ~ :tmWI <ll i I 

~ m<h1f1 q,A:c:11:fJ ~ afrJ:!T ~-1980 $ ~. 3ffi~ ctof<T fcr'o=rm c;qm
" 

~ 11.04.2018 *~~ ~. 5(1)-ifr(~)/2018 cf;-~ <r'<.IT-~ 7.6% ~~ 
" ~ C:Z (~ W..ffi" tJ1" ilShClc\lll) · $ JITUR qz ~ f4fo:il! IJ"l<i1 V<i fcrCh"m ~ 

t. ' 

(~~) ~ 01 .04.2018 ~ 30.06.2018 ~ ~ ~ ~. m~"'Tffim c);- ~~ cf,1- ~ 

crtrCT ~cf;- mm cR'r- fll<l:fUllli, ~ ~ JOi~ t \'ill c);- 17.03.2017 cf;- flJiB~llCF <:fi t<lii'i'll ~ c);

~ 01.01.2017 *~ .3mm' tJ1" ~ cR'r- ~ ~ t. ~ 61 
2. fck\'4<111<7"1 r=-err.:t $ ~~ fl FtfUl 'll i cJ ~ cf,1- ~I ~ fcp- JR (iCfi" ~ m,- , '-\..~"' .:> 

~~ cR'r-~~ * fc;nJ- mm cR'r-~~ 01.01 .19s2 TI- 31.12.1989 ~ 1oi- rn 

'>lkl<Ylc> 3fi{ 01 .01.1990 'fl' 1s1- m >ik1<11 1B * 3f~JCJ01 tJ1" .mt.Tfft:r ~ 1 ~ f.iifu $~mm 
~ ~ ·~ ~ c11A=t:nr14l $ ~ 101- rn qf21J:J l6 c);- .3-t~RJCr tJ1" 3ITtTffu:f 6 fa,,..6M 

01.01 .1990 *mTCJ01 *1' mAfttc:r c:z *~~ ~~ m 1 "ChT 

3. ir 3-TR~r 01 .04.2018 ~ 30.06.2018 *1' 31cffU $ ~ mm cR'r-~ $ ~ * t, 
H~ 01.01.2018 * 31.03.2018 c:rcF *1' i;r~ ~ $ mv ~ *1' ~ ~ ><mfti'l'!li ~~ 

..;> 

ti{R'l'llCi 31'R ~ * ft,tti- ?: ~~ ~ ~ ti 
4. ~ ~ ~~ c>l@qfla:rr 3ffi ~ fcr'o=rm c);- <:fiA=t:11f):tii q~ ~ ~ 61~ CfIT ~ ~. 

<)' ~~r ~ $ fo:i4"l<t> ~ ~1A-0:1 1 qf!C;1cfl $ Gmr~T *3rfr fcf>v ~ ~I 

1 . 
.3-1 ~ <._.-ll V ioc 

(3t"'if.l" iiTtr ~) 

~~f(fl" 

mu* 
1. ~ mcfiTt $ tr~fr ;i:j 'I Ii'l '4 /fu:Hm (~ Rifr $ ~) I 

" .:> 

2. fo:i zj 3l ct> ~ Ji$ I~ >rn Iq fllfi en, ~ NTCfl mu .mmcir. mfr ~ '{"H<:fiHl .mft (~ ~ $ 

3f.TR1R) ~ ~ zrcf .mer~~ <tilhH$ 5c=r 31\"A~Cfrl ~ ~ trml 
.:> " .:> 

~I 



CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCE SCH EME 1980 

Contribution ~p Hs. 10/ P.M upto 31.12.89 and Rs . 15 lhroughout ;,fter l.l.90 

/lccumul<Hcd va lue of contribution from Ht J<iriuary of year o f lntry lo the month and year of cessat ion 

Year of cessation of mcmbcr~hip 2018 

Month of cessation of ml'mbcrship 

Year of 

Entry 
Jan tcb Mar Apr May Jun 

1981 33377.14 33~192.67 338:14.59 34037.91 34262.63 34488 77 

1983 30423.13 30&25.11 30828.35 31032.87 31238.68 31 445.79 

19&<1 77767.76 2.'1953.07 78139.llS 28327.05 28515.83 28705.SO 

1985 25380.77 25551 .01 25722 .32 25894.71 26068.18 26242.74 

1986 732ti6.3 7 23403 18 73560.97 23719.75 23879.54 24040.33 

198/ 213?.6.68 2.l4ll.40 71.617.03 21763.58 21911.05 22059.46 

1988 196 12.21 19746.14 19880 97 20016.54 20153.02 20290.35 

. 1989 18061.93 1s1su 11 rn31 i.ou 18436.81 18563.34 18690.67 

1990 16588.t.b 16803.99 169W.25 17037.24 17154.97 17273.44 

1991 1'1850.86 149~4.83 l!,0~)9.45 15164.72 15270.67 15377.27 

199) J3i.71L!IO 13318.~3 13/il7.8'.> 13507.77 13603.28 13699.40 

1:.rn:i 1170.40 l JB:;b.9'J ll 'Ml.11 12027.77 12113.97 12200.71 

199'1 10'18/.31, l0563.M 10fv10.!\3 10718.30 10796.25 10874.70 

199!; 93411.J(, !Ml3.ul 911S3 .4i 9553.60 9624 .23 969 .30 

19% 11330.84 8393 .7'/ lWi7. lO 8520.82 8584 .95 8649.48 
199/ 71;/4,(il '/4fi1.R9 / !>39.J\ll 7597.43 7655.75 7714.43 

19!.18 662!>. 84 6U18.04 6'/30.51 6783.43 6836.63 6890. 15 

1999 5909.17 59Sb.Rl G004.80 6053 .09 6101.68 6150.59 

2000 ~2'17.64 :;321.3~ S3b5.3·1 5409.61 5454 . 16 5498.98 

2001 4715.6? 47~15.80 4'/95.23 4836.92 4877 .86 4919.0f.i 

2007 ~216 . 75 ·12>3. /9 4291.06 4328.57 4366.31 MQ4 29 

/003 3757.% 3/97 11 382b.48 3861.06 3895.86 3930.88 

:wo11 3311~>.31 33"/6.86 3408.62 3440.57 3472.72 3505.08 

200S 2964.09 2993.7'1 3011 .58 3052.10 3081 .81 3111.'/1 

200& 2611.90 2b38.81\ 2bbS.94 2693.22 2720.67 2748.30 

2007 728(>.!;3 2311.4~ 2336.47 2361.67 2387.03 2412.56 

JOOS 1985 .94 2008 93 }032.08 2055.37 2078.80 2102.39 

2009 1"108.24 .l/)9.-19 1750.87 1772.39 1794.05 1815.84 

2010 1451.f,8 11171.32 1491.08 .1.5 10.97 1530.97 1551.11 

2011 1214.67 123/ .8 ! 12~ .l.07 1269.45 1287.94 1306.S4 

2012 9% . ~J 1012.30 1029.1/ 1046.14 1063.23 1080.42 

2013 l'M.17 809.61 875.27 840.96 SSC>.75 872.&4 

2014 b09.43 623./ J b38.1S 652.71 667.32 682.02 

2015 

2015 

2017 

440.00 

281\ .55 

JAl.91 

453.27 

296.84 

153.30 

1\66.63 

309 .2.l 

1.611.77 

480.06 

321.65 

176.31 

493.58 

334.18 

187.92 

507.19 

346.78 

199.60 

-3-{"'f\../i "'- lli 
2018 10.SO 21.07 31.70 42.40 53.17 64.00 

Note : 

Basis Used 
From To lntr.rcst • frorn To In terest • Savings 1-und : 68. 75% fro m 1.l.8Z to 31.12.87 

1.1.82 31.12.82 10% 01.04.2012 31.03.20l3 8.80% 70%from 1.1.8!1 and onwards 

1.1.83 3Ll 2.8G 11% 1.47013 31 o:Plllb 8.70% 

1.1.8"/ 3.l.12.00 12% 01.011.2016 30.09.1016 8.70% insurance fund : 31.2S%from l .l.82 to 31.12.87 

l.l.01 Jl.12.01 11% 01.l0.20l.6 31.12..2016 870% 30% from 1.1.88 and onwards 

1.1 .02 31.12.02 'J .50% 01.01.20 l"1 31.03.2017 8.00% 

1.1.03 3).12.03 9.00% 01.04 .2017 30.0b.2017 7.90% 

l.l.04 30.11.11 l\.00% 01.07.2017 31.1/.2017 780% 

1.12.11 31.03.12 8.60% 01.0J .2018 30.0G.2018 7.60% 

• lntc:rcst p.~ compounded qu~ncrly 

c:~~ 



" NTRAL GOVERNM ENT EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCl SCHEMC 1980 

1\ccumulated value of contribution frorn 1 ~t January of yc~r of Entry to tne month and year of cessation 

Contributior, @ Hs. JO/- t hroughout 

Year of ccssJtion o membership· 2018 
Month of cessation of membc~sh1p 

Year of 
En t ry 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun 

1982 27808.01 27990.03 28173 19 28357.50 28542.97 28729.61 

1983 211861 .78 25025 26 25189.76 25355.29 2552L87 25689.49 

1984 1.1204.:tl 22351.01 2/-198.&8 22647.28 22796.82 22947.29 

1985 19819.71 19951.44 2008/l.Ol 20217.41 20351.65 20486.74 

1986 17678.46 17796.7/ 1791~;_73 18035.48 18155.99 18277.26 
J987 15759.54 1585:,.72 15917.58 16080.10 16188.31 16297.19 

1988 140117.70 14143.11 14239.12 1.4335.73 14432.96 14530.79 

1989 12499.22 125811.88 )267109 12757.83 12845.13 12932.97 

1990 11121.00 J 1197.99 11 n:, 46 11353.43 1143188 11510.83 

1991 9895.79 ' 9965.07 lOOJll.18 10104.94 10175.54 10246.58 

1992 8808.63 8871.07 8'l33.90 8997.12 9060.75 9124 77 

1993 7845.72 7902.09 7958.83 8015.92 8073.37 8131.18 

1994 6986.34 1037 .: l 7088.60 7140.22 7192 .15 7244 .42 

199~ 622.3.61 6269. /8 6316.24 6367...99 6410.03 6457.38 
1996 s:,4l .1s 5589.01 S631.2·1 5673.68 5716 39 5759.37 

1991 4946.63 4984.76 5013.13 506175 510060 5139.70 
1998 <14U.G8 44461111 4'181.43 4516.63 4552.06 4587.7 l 
1999 3935.40 3967.J7 3999 .13 4031.30 4063.67 4096.25 
2000 3518.25 35117 .'10 357&.n 3606.23 3635.93 3665.81 
2001 3145.05 3171.85 3198 .81 3225.94 3253.24 3280.72 

/002 2809.33 283'1 ,0l 28S8 85 2883.84 2908.99 2934.30 

2003 7. 506.56 2529 34 2552.26 2575.32 2598.53 2621.88 

7004 2230.21 2251.24 7272.41 2293.71 2315.15 2336.72 

7005 1976.06 1995.50 ?015 .0S 2034.74 2054.54 2074.47 

2006 1741.26 1159.22. l.Tl7 30 1795.48 1813.78 1832.20 

2007 1524.35 1540.9:> 155/.64 1574.45 1591.36 1608.37 

7008 1323.96 1339.29 13~1l 12 1370.25 1385.87 1401.59 

2009 1138.32 115/.99 U6/./S 1181.59 1196.03 1210.56 

2010 961.19 980.88 99r._05 1007 31 1020.65 1034.07 

201J 809 18 821.88 834 . Q~; 846.30 858.62 871.03 
2012 663 .69 674.86 686. lJ 697.43 70882 720.28 

2013 52945 539.78 550.18 560.64 571.17 581.76 

2014 406.29 415.84 425.46 435.14 '144 .88 454.68 

2015 293.34 302.18 311.08 320.04 329.06 338.13 
2016 189.70 197.89 206.14 214.44 222.78 231.19 

)01 7 

2018 

94 .61 

7 .00 
1.02.20 

14 .0'\ 

10'J. 8S 
21.13 

117.54 

28.27 

125.28 

35. 44 
133.07 

42.67 
:I">,.,, ·fl ..., 

'l' 
, \.1~ 

Note; 

~asis Used 

f-rom ro Interest• rron1 To Interest• Savings Fund : 68.15% from 1.1.82 to 31.12.87 
1.1.82 31.12.82 10% 01.0<'l.2.0J) 31.03 7013 8.80% 70%from 1 .1.88 and onwards 

1.1.83 31.12.86 11.% 1.4.2013 31.03 .2016 8 "/0% 

1.J .87 3l.D .00 12% 01.01UOl 6 30.09.2016 8. /0% lnsu1 a nee Fund : 3J .2 !>%from 1. Ul2 to 31.12.81 
l. 1.01 31.12.. 01 11% 01.10.2016 31 .12./016 8./0% 30% from 1.1.88 and onwards 

1.1.02 31.12..02 9.SO% 0101.2017 31.03.201/ 8.00% 

1.1.03 31.12.03 9.00% 01.04.2017 30.06.201 / 7.90% 
1.J.04 30.11.11 800% 01.07 .2017 3U.2.'10J 1 7.80% 

U/.11 31.03.12 8.60% Ol.01.2018 30.06.2018 7.60% 

• Interest p.a compounded quarterly 

~ 


